UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
2SD669/A NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R204-005,E
BIPOLAR POWER GENERAL
PURPOSE TRANSISTOR
� APPLICATIONS
* Low frequency power amplifier complementary pair with

*Pb-free plating product number:
2SD669L/2SD669AL
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package
1 2 3
Packing
2SD669-x-AA3-R 2SD669L-x-AA3-R SOT-223 B C E Tape Reel
2SD669-x-AB3-R 2SD669L-x-AB3-R SOT-89 B C E Tape Reel
2SD669-x-T60-K 2SD669L-x-T60-K TO-126 E C B Bulk
2SD669-x-T6C-R 2SD669L-x-T6C-R TO-126C E C B Bulk
2SD669-x-T92-B 2SD669L-x-T92-B TO-92 E C B Tape Box
2SD669-x-T92-K 2SD669L-x-T92-K TO-92 E C B Bulk
2SD669-x-T9N-B 2SD669L-x-T9N-B TO-92NL E C B Tape Box
2SD669-x-T9N-K 2SD669L-x-T9N-K TO-92NL E C B Bulk
2SD669-x-T9N-R 2SD669L-x-T9N-R TO-92NL E C B Tape Reel
2SD669-x-TM3-T 2SD669L-x-TM3-T TO-251 E C B Tube
2SD669-x-TN3-R 2SD669L-x-TN3-R TO-252 B C E Tape Reel
2SD669-x-TN3-T 2SD669L-x-TN3-T TO-252 B C E Tube
查询2SD669A-C-T60-R供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2SD669/A NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R204-005,E
� ORDERING INFORMATION(Cont.)
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package
1 2 3
Packing
2SD669A-x-AA3-R 2SD669AL-x-AA3-R SOT-223 B C E Tape Reel
2SD669A-x-AB3-R 2SD669AL-x-AB3-R SOT-89 B C E Tape Reel
2SD669A-x-T60-K 2SD669AL-x-T60-K TO-126 E C B Bulk
2SD669A-x-T6C-R 2SD669AL-x-T6C-R TO-126C E C B Bulk
2SD669A-x-T92-B 2SD669AL-x-T92-B TO-92 E C B Tape Box
2SD669A-x-T92-K 2SD669AL-x-T92-K TO-92 E C B Bulk
2SD669A-x-T9N-B 2SD669AL-x-T9N-B TO-92NL E C B Tape Box
2SD669A-x-T9N-K 2SD669AL-x-T9N-K TO-92NL E C B Bulk
2SD669A-x-T9N-R 2SD669AL-x-T9N-R TO-92NL E C B Tape Reel
2SD669A-x-TM3-T 2SD669AL-x-TM3-T TO-251 E C B Tube
 2SD669A-x-TN3-R 2SD669AL-x-TN3-R TO-252 B C E Tape Reel
 2SD669A-x-TN3-T 2SD669AL-x-TN3-T TO-252 B C E Tube
2SD669L-x-AB3-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Rank
(4)Lead Plating
(1) K: Bulk, R: Tape Reel, T: Tube
(2) AA3: SOT-223, AB3: SOT-89, T60: TO-126,
     T6C: TO-126C, TM3: TO-251, TN3: TO-252,
     T92:TO-92, T9N: TO-92NL
(3) x: refer to Classification of hFE1
(4) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
2SD669/A NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw QW-R204-005,E
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (Ta=25℃, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT